IFB 13-012/KJS Jefferson County Drainage District No. 7 Ditch Rehabilitation Main B Diversion Final Bid Tabulation

Allco P O Box 3684 Beaumont, TX 77704 409-860-4459 phone

	Approx	Ī		= .	
ltem	Qty	Unit	Description of Item	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	1.00	LS	Mobilization Maximum 5 %	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
2	3.00	ACRE	Clearing and grubbing, complete and in place, as identified in the Plans and Specifications	\$12,559.33	\$37,677.99
3	45000.00	CY	Channel Excavation, complete and in place	\$5.21	\$234,450.00
4	1.00	LS	Gate Structure, including Precast Concrete Pile, Sheet Piling, Structural Concrete, Structural Steel Bridge, Overshot Gate with actuator including all necessary appurtenances and testing, all in strict accordance with the Plans and Specifications, all complete and in place	\$1,630,511.47	\$1,630,511.47
5	1.00	LS	50 ft wide Bridge Structure, including Precast Concrete Pile, Sheet Piling, Structural Concrete, Structural Steel, including all necessary appurtenances and testing, all complete and in place	\$244,700.55	\$244,700.55
6	12600.00	SY	Construction of Concrete Channel Liner, 6" thick bottom and 6" thick slopes, complete an in place	\$55.22	\$695,772.00
7	1400.00	LF	Placement of (8) 6' X 10' Concrete Box Culverts X 200 LF by tunneling, all complete and in place	\$2,856.71	\$3,999,394.00
8	1056.00	LF	Placement of (8) 8' X 10' Concrete Box Culverts X 100 LF, all complete and in place	\$856.41	\$904,368.96
9	500.00	LF	Fencing, including construction of Temporary Safety Fencing with Signage, all complete and in place	\$5.97	\$2,985.00
10	4000.00	LF	Trench Safety System, all complete and in place	\$0.50	\$2,000.00
11	3.00	ACRE	Grading and Seeding, and other surface restoration, all complete and in place	\$9,100.25	\$27,300.75
12	1.00	LS	Stormwater Pollution Prevention Plan compliance, all complete an in place	\$9,622.50	\$9,622.50
				Total Base Bid	\$7,988,783.22

IFB 13-012/KJS Jefferson County Drainage District No. 7 Ditch Rehabilitation Main B Diversion Preliminary Tabulation (Continued)

ALTERNATE BID ITEMS

Item	Approx Qty	Unit	Description of Item	Unit Price	Total Amount
1D	1.00		To provide a 30 foot wide bridge structure instead of a 50 foot wide bridge structure, as identified in the Plans and Specifications	\$130,000.00	\$130,000.00

Jefferson County makes no claim that this bid tabulation represents anything other than the information read aloud at the public opening. The County has not checked the bids for errors, or made any determinations that the solicitations meet all requirements. In the case of a discrepancy between information on this tabulation and the original hard-copy document, the original hard copy shall prevail.